N	Notice is	hereby	given th	at on		., the		day	of
	, 19	, at m	y office	in		in	the c	ounty	of
		., I şhall s	ell to the	highest	t bidder i	the follo	wing o	describ	ed
		in the co							
non-pa	ayment	of taxes,	and whic	h have	been cl	assified	as ag	ricultu	ral
lands	and app	raised as	provided	by law	. This sa	ale will	be gov	erned	by
the pr	ovisions	of sectio	ns 282.22	21 to 28	32.226 ar	nd by th	ne resc	lution	of
the co	unty bo	ard author	izing suc	h sale,	which re	solution	n is as	follow	s:
(T -			. \						

(Insert resolution)			
Description			
Section	Twp.		Appraised value
or	or		
Lot	Block	Range	\$
	Auditor of.		County."

The land shall be described in the notice and offered for sale in parcels not exceeding one-quarter section in area.

If the county board of St. Louis or Koochiching counties determines that the sale shall take place in a county facility other than the court house, the notice shall specify such facility and its location.

Approved March 27, 1974.

CHAPTER 279—S.F.No.2716 [Coded in Part]

An act relating to game and fish; seasons for taking of moose; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 100.271, by adding a subdivision; and Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 100.27, Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

- Section 1. Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 100.27, Subdivision 2, is amended to read:
- Subd. 2. GAME AND FISH; MOOSE SEASON. Deer and moose may be taken in such areas of the state, under such restrictions and on such dates within the periods hereafter prescribed as the commissioner may, by order, provide:
- (1) Deer, by bow and arrow only, between October 1st and October 31 and in any area of the state designated by the commissioner south of a line starting at the North Dakota border at Moorhead, east on Routes 10 and 210 to Brainerd and thence to Duluth between December 1st and December 31st:

Changes or additions indicated by underline deletions by strikeout

- (2) Deer, by legal firearms and with bow and arrow, within the following periods: (a) between November 1 and December 15, with the length of the season to be determined by the commissioner for any seasons in the years ending December 31, 1974, except that in Itasca state park the deer season shall be open for not more than one year in two, (b) for any seasons after December 31, 1974, for not more than nine days, between November 1 and November 21, except that in Itasca state park the deer season shall be open for not more than one year in two;
- (3) Moose, only during one season to be set between January 1, 1973, and December 31, 1973, January 1, 1975 and December 31, 1975, by legal firearms and with bow and arrow, in areas of the state, and under such restrictions and on such dates as the commissioner may by order provide; for purposes of this section a split season in any one calendar year shall be considered as one season;
- (4) Deer, by bow and arrow only, between October 15th and November 15th in a year and area when the commissioner has provided that deer may not be taken by legal firearms in that year in that area;
- (5) The commissioner may designate any area of the state to be open for the taking of deer by bow and arrow prohibiting other means of taking deer in these areas.
- Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 100.271, is amended by adding a sudivision to read:

Subd. 3a. No person shall be eligible to be issued a license to take moose who has been issued a license to take moose within either of the last two moose seasons.

Approved March 27, 1974.

CHAPTER 280—S.F.No.2814 [Not Coded]

An act relating to courts; establishing a contingency fund for district court, fourth judicial district; appropriating money.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. COURTS; CONTINGENCY FUND; FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT. Subdivision 1. There may be appropriated annually from the general fund of Hennepin county not to exceed the sum of \$2,000 to the district court, fourth judicial district, for the purpose of establishing a contingent fund for said judicial district.

Changes or additions indicated by underline deletions by strikeout